NEWDEVELOPMENTSIN POWERSEMICONDUCTORS
Gale R. Suadberg
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
Lewis Research Center
Cleveland, Ohio 44135
This paper represents an overview of some recent power semiconductorde-
velopments and spotlightsnew technologiesthat may have significant impact
for aircraft electric secondary power. Primary emphasis will be on NASA--

,"",mmmi|
"I _ -W
r
"t _: -! !k_. _ NI
Actual S,ze (' J i i
_ ( ,-' t
1
J" "Emitter-Collector Diode is a h_ghpower diode ' S
F_gure 6. - Data sheet showing Darl}ngton rower transistor.
1984001988-129
OF POOR QU;.LITY
POIERLIIRIC"=MODULE ,.
PPM series
ELECTRICALSPECIFICATIONS
J _ IIIIIH_ kd_lm_l_ Imlo atD P_bnmL_., IlIRbkSAT kMAX (sinRim 1),,_1 t,
PPM30015A 300A 175A 150A 4A 150V 10KHZ l usj 5us 1us 1us 2us 1uS
PPM40015A 400A 250A 200A 4A 150V 10KHz 1us 5uS 1us 1us 2uS 1us
PPM60015A 600A 375A 300A 4A 150V 10KHz 1us 5us 1us 1us 2uS 1us
PPM12040A 120A 75A 60A 4A 400V 10KHz 1us 10uS 2us 1us 4us 2us
PPM20040A 200A 125A 100A 4A 400V 10KHz l usl 10uS 2uS 1us 4us 2uS
PPM30040A 300A 185A 150A 4A 400V 10KHz 1us 10uS 2us 1us 4us 2us
PPM4090A 40A 30A 20A 4A 900V 10KHz 1us 20us 4us : 1us 8uS 4us
_PPM6OgOA CoOA 45A 30A 4A 900V 10KHz 1us 20uS 4uS l,,_s 8us 4us
PPMSOg0A 80A 60A 40A 4A 900V 10KHz 1us 20uS 4us l us 8uS 4us
NOTE 1 : Ic MAX me_.,;ured at VCE--[VCEO(SUS)].